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Team Statistics WNM OPP
SCORING 218 470
    Points Per Game 19.82 42.73
FIRST DOWNS 232 235
    Rushing 65 102
    Passing 138 112
    Penalty 29 21
RUSHING YARDAGE 897 1922
    Yards gained 1360 2344
    Yards lost 463 422
    Attempts 355 430
    Avg Per Attempt 2.5 4.5
    Avg Per Game 81.5 174.7
    TDs Rushing 9 25
PASSING YARDAGE 2926 3029
    Att-Comp-Int 482-265-17 330-202-2
    Avg Per Attempt 6.07 9.18
    Avg Per Catch 11.04 15.00
    Avg Per Game 266.00 275.36
    TDs Passing 20 35
TOTAL OFFENSE 3823 4951
    Total Plays 837 760
    Avg Per Play 4.6 6.5
    Avg Per Game 347.5 450.1
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 40-661 27-432
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 7-24 30-302
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 2-10 17-186
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 16.53 16.00
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 3.43 10.07
INT RETURN AVERAGE 5.00 10.94
FUMBLES-LOST 21-12 15-12
PENALTIES-YARDS 82-651 86-739
    Avg Per Game 59.18 67.18
PUNTS-YARDS 70-2496 45-1519
    Avg Per Punt 35.66 33.76
    Net Punt Avg 30.77 31.89
KICKOFFS-YARDS 42-1595 82-4749
    Avg Per Kick 37.98 57.91
    Net Kick Avg 27.21 43.02
TIME OF POSSESSION 05:34:46 05:24:31
    Per Game 30:26 29:30
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 64-180 65-149
    3rd-Down Pct 35.56% 43.62%
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 8-22 9-22
    4th-Down Pct 36.36% 40.91%
SACKS BY-YARDS 31-273 36-252
MISC YARDS 0 101
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 30 63
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 5-10 9-12
ON-SIDE KICKS 2-4 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 28-40 41-47
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 23-40 34-47
PAT-ATTEMPTS 23-27 59-62
ATTENDANCE 2,427 24,078
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-405 5-4,816
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
09/04/2021 at Adams St. W 35-17 1-0 , 0-0 02:53 0
09/11/2021 WESTERN COLO. L 14-49 1-1 , 0-0 01:37 515

* 09/18/2021 at West Tex. A&M L 14-42 1-2 , 0-1 04:01 5,677
* 09/25/2021 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 19-27 1-3 , 0-2 03:15 650
* 10/02/2021 at Angelo St. L 3-62 1-4 , 0-3 02:56 3,326
* 10/09/2021 EASTERN N.M. L 47-50 1-6 , 0-4 03:44 442
* 10/16/2021 at Texas AM-Commerce L 0-58 1-6 , 0-5 03:10 6,875
* 10/23/2021 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 19-28 1-7 , 0-6 03:44 337
* 10/30/2021 at Midwestern State L 10-52 1-8 , 0-7 3:00 8,200

11/06/2021
CENTRAL WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY L 29-54 1-9 , 0-7 03:31 237

11/20/2021 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 28-31 1-10 , 0-7 03:23 246

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Western N.M. 31 53 34 100 0 218
Opponents 132 120 122 93 3 470
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
7 Coleman, Bryce 10 164 649 86 563 3.4 6 24 56.30
22 Hoban, James 9 33 167 29 138 4.2 1 44 15.33
9 Ta'ase, Oly 11 29 115 3 112 3.9 1 54 10.18
5 Powell, Joshua 11 15 110 10 100 6.7 0 25 9.09
20 Crawford, Sanders 7 26 85 12 73 2.8 0 16 10.43
12 Carter, Calahan 1 6 23 21 2 0.3 1 11 2.00
16 Telles, David 11 2 5 5 0 0.0 0 5 0.00
45 Jaramillo, Luis 4 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.75
57 Tito, Philip 4 0 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -1.50

Team 10 2 0 9 -9 -4.5 0 0 -0.90
6 Ziarno, Brandon 5 7 5 16 -11 -1.6 0 4 -2.20
8 Larsen, Devin 10 70 201 263 -62 -0.9 0 28 -6.20

Total 11 355 1360 463 897 2.5 9 54 81.55
Opponents 11 430 2344 422 1922 4.5 25 86 174.73

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
8 Larsen, Devin 10 114.47 244-437-15 55.84% 2661 19 68 266.10
12 Carter, Calahan 1 98.09 17-34-2 50.00% 203 1 24 203.00
6 Ziarno, Brandon 5 83.71 4-11-0 36.36% 62 0 23 12.40

Total 11 112.61 265-482-17 54.98% 2926 20 68 266.00
Opponents 11 172.10 202-330-2 61.21% 3029 35 85 275.36

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
24 Ortiz, Allen 11 31 585 18.87 4 46 53.18
5 Powell, Joshua 11 61 501 8.21 2 38 45.55
16 Telles, David 11 32 459 14.34 4 53 41.73
7 Coleman, Bryce 10 47 411 8.74 3 38 41.10
19 Allen, Kenny 11 15 264 17.60 0 41 24.00
22 Hoban, James 9 15 151 10.07 0 29 16.78
11 Rankin, Vincent 11 21 146 6.95 1 23 13.27
13 Wallace, Jacob 4 14 137 9.79 3 23 34.25
9 Ta'ase, Oly 11 11 91 8.27 0 19 8.27
6 Ziarno, Brandon 5 2 64 32.00 0 33 12.80
13 Walther, Danny 2 6 58 9.67 2 20 29.00
83 Gibson, Corbin 5 3 29 9.67 0 13 5.80
36 Coleman, Kory 1 1 16 16.00 1 16 16.00
81 Gammage, Travis 2 2 12 6.00 0 8 6.00
11 Henry, Christopher 3 2 10 5.00 0 10 3.33
27 Speed, Braiden 9 1 5 5.00 0 5 0.56
20 Crawford, Sanders 7 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
15 Jordan, Michael 5 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
87 McNatt, Lucas 6 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00

Donatelli, Angelo 1 1 -13 -13.00 0 0 -13.00
Total 11 265 2926 11.04 20 53 266.00
Opponents 11 202 3029 15.00 35 85 275.36

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
16 Telles, David 7 24 3.43 0 18

Total 7 24 3.43 0 18
Opponents 30 302 10.07 1 80

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
40 Webb, Isaiah 1 10 10.00 0 10
33 Oropeza, Cauy 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 2 10 5.00 0 10
Opponents 17 186 10.94 0 48

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
16 Telles, David 24 413 17.21 0 87
5 Powell, Joshua 10 175 17.50 0 31
20 Crawford, Sanders 3 55 18.33 0 43

Sanders, Kam 2 17 8.50 0 14
19 Allen, Kenny 1 1 1.00 0 1

Total 40 661 16.53 0 87
Opponents 27 432 16.00 2 95

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
3 Gutierrez, Kaleb 1 25 25.00 1 25
29 Lacy, Jack 1 0 0.00 0 0
40 Webb, Isaiah 1 -2 -2.00 0 0

Total 3 23 7.67 1 25
Opponents 3 6 2.00 0 12
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
7 Coleman, Bryce 9 — — — — — — — 54
31 Herber, Nicholas — 5 21-25 — — — — — 36
24 Ortiz, Allen 4 — — — — — — — 24
16 Telles, David 4 — — 0-1 — — — — 24
13 Wallace, Jacob 3 — — — — — — — 18
5 Powell, Joshua 2 — — — — — — — 12
13 Walther, Danny 2 — — — — — — — 12
22 Hoban, James 1 — 2-2 — — — — — 8
12 Carter, Calahan 1 — — — — — — — 6
36 Coleman, Kory 1 — — — — — — — 6
3 Gutierrez, Kaleb 1 — — — — — — — 6
11 Rankin, Vincent 1 — — — — 0-1 — — 6
9 Ta'ase, Oly 1 — — — — — — — 6
94 Graham, Devin — — — 0-1 — — — — 0
8 Larsen, Devin — — — — — 0-1 — — 0

Total 30 5 23-27 0-2 — 0-2 — — 218
Opponents 63 9 59-62 — 1 1-1 1 1 472

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
31 Herber, Nicholas 5-8 62.50% 0-0 3-3 2-4 0-0 0-1 32 2

HOBAN,JAMES 0-2 0.00% 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0
Total 5-10 50.00% 0-2 3-3 2-4 0-0 0-1 32 2
Opponents 9-12 75.00% 0-1 1-1 6-8 2-2 0-0 40 1

FG Sequence Western N.M. Opponents
Adams St. - 41
Western Colo. 38,30 -
West Tex. A&M 0,0 -
Tex. Permian Basin (21),(29) (31),(40)
Angelo St. (23) 35,(39),(16)
Eastern N.M. - -
Texas AM-Commerce - (25)
Tex. A&M-Kingsville - -
Midwestern State (30) (35)
Central Washington University (32) (31),(28)
N.M. Highlands 51 52,(35)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
8 Larsen, Devin 10 507 -62 2661 2599 259.90
7 Coleman, Bryce 10 164 563 0 563 56.30
12 Carter, Calahan 1 40 2 203 205 205.00
22 Hoban, James 9 33 138 0 138 15.33
9 Ta'ase, Oly 11 29 112 0 112 10.18
5 Powell, Joshua 11 15 100 0 100 9.09
20 Crawford, Sanders 7 26 73 0 73 10.43
6 Ziarno, Brandon 5 18 -11 62 51 10.20
45 Jaramillo, Luis 4 1 -3 0 -3 -0.75
57 Tito, Philip 4 0 -6 0 -6 -1.50

Team 10 2 -9 0 -9 -0.90
Total 11 835 897 2926 3823 347.55
Opponents 11 760 1922 3029 4951 450.09

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
31 Herber, Nicholas 49 1813 37.00 64 1 8 16 9 0
4 Webb Jr., Thomas 14 439 31.36 48 0 3 2 0 0
45 Jaramillo, Luis 4 157 39.25 55 0 0 0 1 0
8 Larsen, Devin 3 87 29.00 37 1 0 2 0 0

Total 70 2496 35.66 64 2 11 20 10 0
Opponents 45 1519 33.76 65 3 16 17 4 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
31 Herber, Nicholas 34 1324 38.9 1 4
22 Hoban, James 8 271 33.9 0 0

Total 42 1595 38.0 1 4
Opponents 82 4749 57.9 28 5
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
7 Coleman, Bryce 10 563 411 0 0 0 974 97.40

16 Telles, David 11 0 459 24 413 0 896 81.45

5 Powell, Joshua 11 100 501 0 175 0 776 70.55

24 Ortiz, Allen 11 0 585 0 0 0 585 53.18

22 Hoban, James 9 138 151 0 0 0 289 32.11

19 Allen, Kenny 11 0 264 0 1 0 265 24.09

9 Ta'ase, Oly 11 112 91 0 0 0 203 18.45

11 Rankin, Vincent 11 0 146 0 0 0 146 13.27

13 Wallace, Jacob 4 0 137 0 0 0 137 34.25

20 Crawford, Sanders 7 73 0 0 55 0 128 18.29

13 Walther, Danny 2 0 58 0 0 0 58 29.00

6 Ziarno, Brandon 5 -11 64 0 0 0 53 10.60

83 Gibson, Corbin 5 0 29 0 0 0 29 5.80

Sanders, Kam 3 0 0 0 17 0 17 5.67

36 Coleman, Kory 1 0 16 0 0 0 16 16.00

81 Gammage, Travis 2 0 12 0 0 0 12 6.00

11 Henry, Christopher 3 0 10 0 0 0 10 3.33

40 Webb, Isaiah 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.00

27 Speed, Braiden 9 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.56

12 Carter, Calahan 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.00

45 Jaramillo, Luis 4 -3 0 0 0 0 -3 -0.75

57 Tito, Philip 4 -6 0 0 0 0 -6 -1.50

Donatelli, Angelo 1 0 -13 0 0 0 -13 -13.00

8 Larsen, Devin 10 -62 0 0 0 0 -62 -6.20

Team 10 -9 0 0 0 0 -9 -0.90

Total 11 897 2926 24 661 10 4518 410.73
Opponents 11 1922 3029 302 432 186 5871 533.73
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
3 Gutierrez, Kaleb 11 55 35 90.0 6.0-16 1.0-8 — 2 1 2-25 — — —
40 Webb, Isaiah 10 23 30 53.0 7.5-34 3.0-23 1-10 1 2 1--2 — 1 —
28 McKnight, Gerard 10 34 14 48.0 6.0-11 — — 1 1 — — — —
4 Webb Jr., Thomas 11 29 17 46.0 1.5-3 — — 2 — — 1 — —
99 Misa'alefua, Jenson 11 25 21 46.0 7.0-24 1.5-6 — — 2 — 1 1 —
91 Coleman, Tylen 11 25 13 38.0 15.0-116 13.0-112 — 1 2 1-0 2 — —
32 Fuimaono, Denaylan 11 28 9 37.0 2.0-2 — — 2 — — — — —
1 Jackson, Mark 11 18 10 28.0 9.5-48 4.0-35 — — 4 — 1 1 —
29 Lacy, Jack 8 17 8 25.0 1.5-4 — — 2 — 2-0 — — —
97 Tyler, Jeremiah 9 13 12 25.0 9.5-43 3.5-29 — — 3 1-0 1 — —
44 Ayersman-Araujo, CJ 8 15 5 20.0 0.5-3 — — 2 1 1-0 — — —
21 Jackson, Brandon 10 14 4 18.0 — — — 4 — — — — —
94 Graham, Devin 7 4 13 17.0 1.5-2 — — — 2 — — — —
2 Jones, D'Jimon 9 12 4 16.0 — — — 3 — — — — —
90 Melendez, David 6 8 7 15.0 3.0-13 1.0-7 — — 1 — — — —
47 Winn, Stevan 9 9 5 14.0 3.5-20 1.5-16 — 1 2 1-0 — — —
25 Boyd, Dellinger 9 7 6 13.0 — — — — — — — — —
33 Oropeza, Cauy 8 7 6 13.0 — — 1-0 1 — — — — —
27 Speed, Braiden 9 8 3 11.0 1.0-1 — — — — 1-0 — — —
48 Daniell, Kyle 8 4 6 10.0 1.5-4 — — — — — 1 — —
TM Team 10 9 — 9.0 3.0-5 — — — — — — — —
23 Haliburton, Jordan 7 5 2 7.0 0.5-0 — — 2 — — — — —
10 Henry, Aaron 4 5 2 7.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
46 Reed, Cervantes 7 3 4 7.0 1.5-2 — — — — — — — —
17 Lee, Imani 2 6 — 6.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
42 Te'o, Wallen 6 5 1 6.0 1.0-28 1.0-28 — — 2 — — — —
15 James-Fainga, Dante 2 2 3 5.0 1.0-8 1.0-8 — — — — — — —
92 McBride, Jordan 5 — 5 5.0 0.5-1 0.5-1 — — — 1-0 — — —
41 Nobili, Jacob 9 4 1 5.0 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
87 McNatt, Lucas 6 1 2 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
24 Ortiz, Allen 11 3 — 3.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
22 Hoban, James 9 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
14 Saunders, Xavier 3 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — 1 — —
83 Gibson, Corbin 5 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
31 Herber, Nicholas 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
45 Jaramillo, Luis 4 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
15 Jordan, Michael 5 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
8 Larsen, Devin 10 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
54 Lonski, Michael 3 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
5 Powell, Joshua 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
11 Rankin, Vincent 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
37 Reynolds, De'veon 2 1 — 1.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
77 Siatini, Josepha 8 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
77 Siatini, Josepha 8 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
9 Ta'ase, Oly 11 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
16 Telles, David 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
12 Carter, Calahan 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
7 Coleman, Bryce 10 — — — — — — — — — — — —
36 Coleman, Kory 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
13 Wallace, Jacob 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
13 Walther, Danny 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 11 411 252 663.0 84.0-388 31.0-273 2-10 28 23 12-23 8 3 —
Opponents 11 438 222 660.0 97.0-472 36.0-252 17-186 54 29 10-6 8 6 1


